PINYON PINES COUNTY WATER DISTRICT A California Special District - Established in 1969 62011 Stonecrest - Mountain Center, California 92561 Phone/fax 760-349-3261 www.pinyonpinescwd.ca.gov

November 13, 2013

Honorable Mark A.Cope, Presiding Judge Riverside County Superior Court 4050 Main Street Riverside, CA 92601

Re: 2012-2013 Grand Jury Report: Riverside County Water and Sanitation Districts, Compensation and Transparency

The Pinyon Pines County Water District agrees with the Riverside County Grand Jury Findings.

Recommendation #1 - This recommendation was not made to Pinyon Pines County Water District

Recommendation #2 - The Pinyon Pines County Water District updated their web site in July to comply with theGrand Jury's Recommendation #2. The District's web page now includes contact information (for the District's office, Board of Directors and General Manager), Regular Board meeting's time and location, current agenda, fiscal year's treasure's reports, current auditor's report, budget, Compensation Report, fiscal year's minutes, District Ordinance, and current Consumer Water Quality Report. www.pinyonpinescwd.ca.gov

Recommendation #3 - This recommendation was not made to Pinyon Pines County Water District.

Respectively submitted,

Christy Huss

Christy Huss Secretary Pinyon Pines County Water District Phone/fax: 760-349-3261 Email: <u>chuss@pinyonpinescwd.ca.gov</u>